
• Jan. 

I 
Feb. 
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• 

I Apr. 

• May 

I 
June 
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3 

5 

9 

11 

16 

18 

II 

23 
5 

9 

12 

FROlVI 
IA30 

GRAN'l'OR 

Young, Edward A. 
Young, Abner J.et al 

Yother, Herschel et al 

Yoho, Bonnie Pearl 

Youkilis, Alvin 

Yeary, Raymond D. et al 

BOOK 

Young, Essie R. et al per Sheriff 

Young, Charlotte M. 
1 Young, John (AFF ID) 

Yockey, Clifford J. (Dec 1d) per Exec. 

ij Young, Marian L. et al 

~ Yahn, Margaret A. et al 

Jlt I Yelton, Richar.d D, et al 

II 

I Yost, Audrey L. 

ii 
11 

23 

26 Y2ites, Hezikiah et al 

2 Young, i1argaret L. 

GRANTEE 

Freda Young 

Sentinel Realty Co., 

Ova L. Broughton & Clara 

Suzanne W. Dattilo 

Auburnview Apartments 

Barbara A. Albiez 

Sec. of H. & U. D. 

Paul E. Young 

1

1 as to 

Hubert W. Barnes & Mary E. 

Ruth Schaeper 

James Graham & Yvonne 

Robert E. Sunderman &t Marjorie C. 

Stephen H. Gray & Marilyn A. 

Kellogg Terraces, Inc., 

I 'vii 11 iam E. Saylor & Betty Jean 
7 
I 

II I 
I 

A 11 en et a 1 
Young, Ro 13 nd Jo:in, Lloyd Goerge, 

I 

Clarence!' 

I 

Edgar M. Free~an & Helen G, 

1Z I 
22 11 

\':.)Uli9, 

Young, Dorothy Bronston et al 
II 

26 
II 

30 

10 

1 l 

13 

1! 

II 
11 
1, 

11 

r 
I 

Yockey, C 1 i fford J. 

Yacchari, Thomas A. 

(Dec 1 d) Cert of Tr. 

(Dec'd) Cert of Tr. 

Yockey, Clifford J. (Dec 1 d) Cert ofTr. 

Yeagers, Joseph H. 

Young, Floyd et al 

Youngblood, Janet et al 

Yost, Anna C. 

17 II 

23 

Yeager, Winnie 

Yeager, David W,et al 

24 

25 

2 

II 

4 

8 

21 

30 
II 

31 

1 

4 

II 

5 

II 

6 

II 

15 

25 

26 

Young development Corp,, Sy 

Yeager, Ralph F. et al 

I Yea r y , Par i s et a 1 

I Young Development Corp., Sy 

J Yeager, Lois L. 

j Yungblut, Hazel R. 
York, Wilgus et al 

York, Paul et al 

Joseph (De-. 1d) Cert of Tr. 

]

1 Young, 

Young, Jerome J,et al 

sr., 

I 

! 
I 

Yelton, David W. et al 

York, Charles 

II Etta L. 

Yocum, Grace 
I:. Yohman, B rnard P.e t al 

Young, Co., John F. 

I Young, Martin L.et =1 

I 
Young, Jack Lee et ~1 

, Young, Marion L. 

!Yee, Roger T. J.et al 

John J.. Cc:.rari~anian .:;. ;Jarbara J. 

City of Lincoln Heights 

Don H. Greisl & Howard Lee 

Thomas F. Yacchari 

J Howard Lee Greis 1 

Eugene W. Numrich 

Ruth C. Hahn & Howard J, 

Clyde Richmond 

Bruno G. Lampsat, & Roberta L. 

I 

Patricia Huskey 

David Fedders & Patricia 

J. Erik Kamfjord & Karen 

11

, Thomas R. Kelly & Nancy W. 

j 
Thomas J. Rothert & Virginia L. 

Shirley A. England 

Frank T. Hamilton, I II & Madeleine L. 

Elgin E. Flagg & Lois E. 
\ Jerry T. Iles 

j 

j 

et al 

1 
I 

j 

i 

Bedford Turner & Anna M. 

Essie M. Young et al 

Daniel D. Danbury & Edith Pear-1 

Sharon W. Brune 

Etta York 

Charles E. York 

Raymond P. Meyer & Ruby E. 

Thomas H. Wyatt & El ea nor S. 

Earl R. Weber 

City of Lincoln Heights 

William J. Strong & Janet M. 

I 
Pasquale Young 

Robert C. Saal 
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3888 
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140 , 

3888 968 

3889 375 

3889 

3890 

3890 

3892 
3892 

3893 

3892 
3893 

3894 
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3396 
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j 3900 
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3904 

1002 

7 
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145 
895 

69 

916 
351 

580 

983 

591 i 
91 I 

'.)20 

553 

707 

981 

105 

905 

459 

769 ' 
155 

613 

479 

3904 557 

3904 

113905 
11 3906 

~ :!J 06 

l 3907 
3909 

3910 

I 3910 

3910 

3911 

3911 

3911 . 

3911 

3912 

829 

10091 

212 

1

571 

60 
1 312 

715 

811:5 

905 

j 373 

1791 I 
1786 

898 

I
I :::: ,· 

3914 

3916 

40 
609 I 

572 

850 
689 l 

3916 
! 

989 1 
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Young, George Alfred et al 

Yaeger, Catherine 

Yeager, John 

Young, Ethel R. 

Young, Avery et al 

Youngman, Gordon et al 

Yates, Emma A. 

Yon, Rosemary et al 

Yearion, Rose Catherine et al 

Yo~nts, ~Evi~ ct ~1 

Young, Earl et al per sheriff 

Young, Jero~e J.et al 

Yarborough, Herbert J. et al 

York, Etta 

~drcy B. et al 

Young, Thomas Marvin't et al 

Yingling, Jr., \'Jillian P. et al 

Young, Larry '.-larcus eta 1 

York, Raymond G. 

Young, Harold R. et al 

Young, James H. Pt al 

Young, Development Corp., Sy 

Yusup, Frank D.et al 

Mowell, John L. Trustee ~ 

II 

Young, Richard F.et al 

Yankoff Mary K 

b4>eboaxk~':h.~.ieamea~ 

~~~~~£x 

Young, Ernest J. et al 

Yeingst, Mathilda (Dec'd} per Exec. 

Young, Helen E. (Dec'd) Cert of Tr. 

II Ruth E. 

II 

Young, Jeff et al per Sheriff 

Yelton, Florence S. 

Young, Edward A. 

Young, Harrison et al per Sheriff 

Yeaggy, Jr., Harry G.et al 

Yoderr,, Richard Jonathan et al 

Young, 9~orge W. (Dec'd) Cert of Tr. 

Yates, Jr., William S. 
Assets 

(Dec 1 d) Tr. of 

Yoke, Nancy A. 

Yates, Robert L. 

Young, Pauline 

Young, Marion G. 

BODI( 
'rO 

L 
GRAN'l'EE 

! E. Jack Brendamour 

'i John 
, N0 rma 
I 

A. Yaeger & Pauline 

J. Schott 

--,~: 
3/918 

3918 

I City ofCheviot, Ohio 
I u 
j H~wa rd K,. Chambers & Ruby Be 11 

Ii 
ii Tri-State IMprovement Co., 

I Mary C, Day & Richard 

~ene A. Paytes & Trudy L. 
1! 

!11

, Vivan L. '1oss 

Pm.1 E. sc;,losscr ... 
\ 

ii Sec. of H. & U ·o. 
jl 

~ John W. Von Bargen & Brrbara 
tl 
i, Leona rd Lm-Json & Ender be 11 e 
j, 

jl Shar1cs York 

;, U."!rry Jrsan i_i-;t·Jhorn 

l Robert E. Caldwell & Carrie L. 
1: li 3 i 11 y Gene Razor & Louise Frances 

j( ,;a 1 ~!er Harris 

Ii D~:;;~~ ·:·;:·::~:!: ,=o 
1 

-1 [(, 

j! 
/! Dunny Lct·Ji s Rnbcrts '.'· Judy 
I' li Henry Souscaren & :~atheri ne 

Ii h 'd 'Betsy Ann Sc ne1 er 
!• 

jl Lawrence A. Martin & Margaret A. 

lj_oentonC. Norris etal 
I II 

~ Robert W. Simpson & Ella L. 
'I 1Barry L Nelson & Cindy 
i 
;W>f>J~>i,a,,xxlx~xbo< 
,· 
'i 

X ,Eix~;t~ocJ~>Ob( 

! Sec. of H.& U. D. 
I 
~ Granville E. Gross & Bonnie L. 

µMartin W.& Bernice Prior 
I' 

ij State of Ohio 

jl 11 

1: A b j\ rron Cham ers 
µ Roger L. Foote & Sherry Hardwick 
I' 
~ Howard Armsperger Jr., & Charles 

~Sec.of H. & U.D. 

jf W i 1 I i am G • Boo 1 s 

11 Edward A. Wall«er, & Harriett J. 

1' Mary B. Heck 

Meryl Yates Kinlow 

Earl Howard & Dolores 

I Administrator of Veterans Affairs 

l Tiger Bar, Inc., 

j Ellen P. Riffle 
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Jan 

Feb. 

Mar. 

Apr. 

2 

3 
II 

8 

GRAN'l'OR 

Zeinner, Building Co., Richard 

II 

I
I Zicka Homes, Inc., 

II 

10 jj Zuckman, George J.et al 

1a Zillig, Edward 

15 !1 Zeinner Building Co., Richard 
ii 

17 

II 

II 

18 
II 

II 

19 

22 

II 

II 

26 

39 
II 

31 
II 

2 

8 

II 

II 

13 

I' 

14 
II 

'I 

21 

22 

~ Zimmerman, Peter (Dec'd) per T~ustee 
1j II Elmer 

Ii Zorn, Walter J, Jr,, et al 
,I 
JjZimmerman, H. DAniel & Sue 

i Zicka Humes, Inc., 
'1 j Zuleger, Susan M. 

z~cka Homes, Inc., 

11 Z: c ka HO~e s, I nc • , 

j II 

I Zani tsch, Joanie 
I 

1 
Zoller, Wi 11 iam R. 

1
j Zeinner, Richard H.et al 

II:: 

IZuckman, George J. et al 

Zwygart, Fred (Dec'd) Cert of Tr. 

!l Ziegenhein, Richard J. et al 
ii . I H I jl Z I c 1<a omes, nc. , 

ii Zier, Frank Trustee 

If Z~c,':'""n, Geor go J • et a 1 

1 

~1c"a H0 rnes, Inc., 

lzeh, Eva (Dec'cl) Cert ofTr. 
l, 
I '1 Grace (Dec I d) Cert ofTr. 
! 

II Eva If 

Z i c ka HO mes, I nc. , 

Zeller, Esta C. 

ti 

'' \\ Z i :nmerman, David C • et a 1 

2G l Zicka 1lor1es, Inc., 

27 !I fJri~~r:fo1cs, In~., 
l6q: ·. Ronald F. et al 

r 

19 1[ • 
I Z1nmer, Ralph N. 

21 I Zier, Irene et a 1 ENTRY 

11 Ji Zucker, Richard et a 1 

11 if II Mary F. (Dec'd) Cert of Tr. 

23 ~ Zeinner Building Co., Richard 

27 l Z icka HOmes, t 'n::., 
I ~ 

II II 

I 
28 1

J Zimmerman, Lucy & Louis H. 
I Zadn i k, 

°3:-i~!' ·, Rudolph S. Trustee 
II 

II Zachman, Eugene P., Minnie A. & Grace M. 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Guido A. DiPilla & Carole M. 

William Earl Carrico & Kathleen 

Howard o. Campbell & Mary L. 

G@rtrude A. Kay 

Terrance E. Shannon & C rol Marie 

Bd. of Co. Commrs of Ham. Co. 

James L. Pfriem & Glendon 

Sylvia s. Peters 

II 

Wa 1 ter J. Zorn 
David William Gerdes & Joyce Marie 

Frank fi. Caccoma & Jane G, 

Robert F, Zuleger 

R. Thomas Pasley & Mary Ellen 

Edward W. Porter & Norma E. 

Francis X. Markley & Ellen 
Jerome Joseph Zanitsch 

Judith A. Zoller 

Richard Zeinner Building Co., 

Edward A. Besse & Sylvia Ann 

Carole I. Folz 

William L. C~mpbell & Dawn 

Veda T. Zwygart 

Kroger Co., 

Richard c. Breslin & Susan F. 

Abbie Brecht et al 

Crest Communities Inc., 

Philip c. Horldt & Shirlty J. 

James S, Juan & Elain H. 

Betty Jane Lyons 

Eva Marie Zeh 

Eletty Jane Lyons 
Robert L. Heine &Linda D. 

JOseph E. Zeller 

C, G.& E,Co, 

WilliEm S, Hagin 

JO'fCC A. P r.:J;, 
" William F.McCauley & Carole J. 

J0 hn J. Miller 

J. Phillip Richley 

Wilbur R. Zucker 

Wilbur R. Zucker et al 

Mary Pamela Beck 
Edward L.Beverage & Mary C. 

l Brian Brimelow & Lois V. 
I 
J Donald Ralph Rohling & June Ann 

I Ben T, Belcher & Clara C. 

I William F. Peerson 
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Zimmerman, Louis M. et al (DISCLAIM} jl as to li 3901 931 5 Apr. • 

Zuckman, George J ,et a 1 I Robert W. Vogt & Betty J. II 3902 42 7 10 

Zicka HOmes, l .. c., Tony J. Mason & Caro'lyn M. 13902 645 11 

Zimmerman, Charles a.et al David Grant Evans & M9ry Dickey 3903 938 18 
Jt 

Ziccardi, Guido et al Nathaniel Hollins & Mary ij 3903 811 
I; 

Zimmerman, Louis M.et al 
1
; Ernest Caroselli, Trustee 1

1\3904 467 

Zeinner, Building Co, Richard j; Rona,ld W. Kellerman j3904 734 
" I 

Zicka Homes, 1Nc., II Charles Douglas Follmer & Margaret M. J!3905 55 

Zepf, Lawrence H.e tal iJJoseph E. Frede & Patricia A. 113905 988 

Zoes, William j'
1
: Chruch's Fried Chicken Inc., i!3906 207 

Ziegenbusch, Mary A. -

Zic ka Homes, I nc,, 

·zwissler, Melvin 

Ziegler, William et al 

Ziverink, Anthony W.et al 

Zapf, Tillie C. (Dec 1 d) per Admin. 

Ziegenhardt, Emma M. 

Zeller, Lewis H. (Dec'd) Cert of Tr. 

Ziegler, Joyce D. et al 

Zabel, Jr., Raymond et al 

, Ziegler, Robert G. (AFFID) 

Ziegler, Jr., Joseph et al 

Z i c ka rdw i't1. A~ N 

' II 

Zentmeyer, Grace M. 

Zimmer, Tlw6·Jore F. 

Zeitz, Rosa 

Zwi nak, Kathi een 

Zind, Harry F. (Dec'd) Cert of Tr. 

Zytt, Haze 1 (Dec' d) per Exec. 

Zeinner Building Co., Richard 

Zalcman, Max et al 

Zeiser, John Anthony 

Zelen, Lila B. 

Zelen, Medelko 
Tr. 

Zugelter, Catherine M. (Dec 1 d) Cert of 

Zion Baptist Church et al 

Zutz, Irmgard 

Zicka Homes, Inc,, 

., 
Zicka Homes, Inc., 

! fl 

jJ Robert E. Z i egenbusch \! 3906 290 

j; Joseph A. Pi epmeyer & Louise B. )I 3906 448 

l\ Frank C. Sefton & Marion L. ~3906 

1: A. F,&Jelen & Sons Co,, ]! 3906 
t ~ f John B. Mercurio & Kathleen ~3907 

!; Rona 1 d C. Middlebrooks & JoAnn l! 3907 
" f /I !r 
11 Robert W. Zimmerman & Kathryn Lee ii3907 
ti ti 
:J J,nnive Zeller & Nancy li3907 
/; !I 

Ii Mary H. Gui Jagher i:3907 
fl !l 
1; Edward Adolph Pechar & Maxine J. ii.3908 
~ ~ 
Ii 
1: as to Ii 3908 

~ James S, Abner* Estean C. ~3909 
1 :1 
IC. G.& E. Co, l,i3909 
I• 1 
):· If rt 

~ ~3909 
1! I 
l; Roy Zentmeyer 1 Jr., 113911 

E.lsie H. Zimmer 

Jerome Paul Schlanser 

i 
Elmer Pennington & Laddie 

~ James Goldrainer, Robert, Gladys 

I 
George Riegelsberger & John 

Richard E. Beiersdorfer & Janet L. 

Jager Corp., 

~James H.Greer & Betty Jane 

ll Dona 1 d C. Peyton 

[i Medelko Zelen & Lila B. 
j; 
1, I nvin Zugelter et al 
H 
1, 

~ City of Cincinnati 

" Gerald Vincent Luebbe ,1 et al 

~ Angus J. McPhie & Mary M. 
ti 
11 p John E, Nye & Bettie Jane Nye ,i ll Perd i ta L Jones 

ji391 l 
.I 

!( 3912 

4 3912 

li3912 
lt 

113912 
lt 
!!3913 
![ ,, 
li3913 
If 

!~913 

16913 
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1' 
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56 
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606 

718 
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74 
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I 23 

j 24 

26 

2 

II 

3 

II 
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15 
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18 

II 

ll 11 

ii 31 1, 

~ 4 

ll 5 

L 
l 8 

j 11 
I II 

II 

15 

II 

II 

11 3915 Zepf, Edward Charles et al 10091 21 J[ Betty Jane Reisitiig 1 

Ii( Wa 1 ter A. Doane & Ga i 1 J. Zester~ann, ~ary et al 

Zielinski, Erich T. et al 

Zellion, Dean et al 

Zeinner, Building Co., Richard 

Z i c ka Edw i n A • 

Zicka Homes, Inc., 

,I 

!
·1 Donna S. Smu 1 and 

Gerald J. Mushaben & Ruth G. 
I 

I
I Ronald E. Gleis & Nanci D, 

l
!I C. G.& E. Cm. 

Michael Tafuri & Diane 

II I 

H 
i!39 l 6 
tf 

lt918 

1~918 
I, 
j(3917 
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ff I 
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I 

• 
Aug. 

I 

• 

I 

I Sept, 

• 

lf Zaeh, Pau 1 W. et a 1 J Howard Zaeh 

jJzic~a Homes, INc., j Benjamin Engel & Selma 
~ I 

h • 1 'd 1 I 1 )lZ1eg er, Davi et a j Pau ine F. MOriarty II 

11 

13 

d 1 

i1Zicka Homes, Inc., j1Anthony c. Celeste & Barbara 
'I ,1 

:!z i cka Homes, I Ne., j
1
,,IJ Gary L. Neu & Sharon A. 

II 
" n 
jjZicka Homes, Inc., jMeno W. Pillaris & Helen D. 

\\
11 !Thomas Lewis Jr.,& Mary Louise 

~Zappin, Benet al ~Percy Harrell & Leslie 
i7 ' :IL L • 11 

20 

II 

II 

23 

16 

17 

;i'-eiser, Virginia E. !I oretta inv1 e 

24 :! Zicka Homes, INc,, ;I Charles B. Pettie & Alberta W. 

25 

II 

26 

II 

27 

II 

3 1 

II 

2 

3 
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14 

15 

16 

II 

17 

20 

21 

II 

..,.., 
~i-

24 

II 

23 

30 

31 

'5 
II 

II 

6 

7 

II 

II 

II 

10 

,, 

[(z i cka Humes, Inc., 

ilzadn i k, Rudo 1 ph s. 
II 
1! 
'! Zic ka Humes, I nc • , 
!! 

Trustee 

jzimdars, Herbert H.et al 
1: 
iZeinner Building Co., Richard 
II 

i
1
z iv, W i 11 i am s. et a I 

11 

~Zeinner Buildi~g Co,, Richard 
l! 
:izak, Charles E,et al 
lj 
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